07-18-2001 ————									
		Patent and	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1017	31481	original documen ،	t(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New	Conveyance T								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignmen License	Ţ							
Document ID #	☐ Merger								
Correction of PTO Error	Security Ag	reement							
Reel# Frame #\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	☐ Change of								
☐ Corrective Document \									
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date	(e)						
1. Tony W. FULFORD 7-120)	Execution Date(s) June 29, 1999								
2.	Julie 23, 1333								
3.									
4.									
5. 6.									
」o. │	d								
Receiving Party									
Name Cellpoint Scientific, Inc.									
Name									
Address 9210 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 220									
Address <u>Rockville</u> MARYLAI	ND.	20850							
City State/Cou		Zip Code							
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached									
Correspondent Name and Address									
		~- I I	(000) 707 0770						
Jeffrey A. Wyand	Telephone: (202) 737-6770								
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300	Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 400212								
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	ł	rationity	DOCKOL 110. 400212						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2									
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D	<u>PO NOT ENTER BOT</u> T								
Patent Application Numbers 09/343,713		Patent Numbers							
09/343,713	<u> </u>								
									
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A	pplication, enter t	he date the patent	Month Day Year						
application was signed by the first named executing invento	or.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT						
Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT						
	101	101	101						
Number of Properties	Enter t	ne total number of proj	perties involved: 1						
Fee Amount									
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00									
Method of Payment:									
☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ບ ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216									
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No									
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a									
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Jeffrey A. Wyand John All Land July (2, 200)									
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date /									
17/2001 DBYRME 00000059 09343713									
50 F44 14 AA GA									

PATENT

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, TONY FULFORD of MOUNT AIRY , MARYLAND

have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

DRY STERILIZER

for which 1 have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on <u>June 29</u>, 1999, which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>09/343.713</u>, filing date <u>June 30, 1999</u>; and

Whereas Cellpoint Scientific, Inc.

 $\{ \{ \{ j \} \} \} \}$

of 9210 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 220, Rockville, Maryland,

the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, the Letters Patent that may or shall issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or Letters Patent; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert or to have inserted in this instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and serial number of my patent application.

I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any such patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications; and I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that I will at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0085 grant, and will give all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent applications or patents, for example, by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

sha rep	ll bind, and resentatives	inure to of both p	the bene parties.	fit of, t	he assigns	and legal	L
	In witness TUNE 79 **	whereof, /999	I have s	igned and	sealed thi	is assign	ment on
			·	Tor	y W. Fu	fort	
	te of nty of	:	SS.				
me,	On this	29" blic, app	_ day of eared	JUNE DNY W.	FUL FORD	, 1999,	before
nam ack	is/are persection is/are nowledged the trument as h	subscribed at he/they	d to the y signed,	foregoing sealed,	instrument and deliver	t, and	ose

My Commission expires 3-1-2001

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0086